

Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office:

1, Shakespeare Sarani,
A.C. Market (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 071
P: 033 6603 3300-02
F: +91 33 2288 4426

Ref. No.BCL/10

13th July, 2019

The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificate which has been reported as lost from the custody of the shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED**

(GIRISH SHARMA)

& COMPANY SECRETARY

JT. PRESIDENT (INDIRECT TAXES)

Encl: As above

Cc: The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Date: 13.07.2019

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
12.07.2019		MR VAIKUNTRAO SHESHAGIRI RAO SONDE RADHABAI VAIKUNTRAO SONDE	98592	9877435		



·Dr. V. S. SONDE, D. Lett., B.Sc (Agri Sciences).,

Tel: 08384-226809

226206

Mobile No. 96637 25575

Fax: 226401(08384) E-mail: vssonde@rediffmail.com

"Annapurna" Veerabhadra Temple Road **Sirsi – 581 401**

Date: July 04, 2019

To

The Secretary Birla Corporation Limited Birla Building 9/1, R N Mukherjee Road KOLKATA - 700 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Request for deletion of joint holder (deceased) and procedure for issue of duplicate shares of folio 0062964 of 15 equity shares of Birla Corporation Limited

This is to inform you that the joint holder of 15 equity shares of folio No. 0062964 Radhabai Vaikuntrao Sonde has expired on 10/09/2018. Her name has to be deleted. In this respect I have to inform you that we lost or misplaced the share certificate at our end. I want to know the procedure to be followed for issue of Share Certificate in duplicate form deleting the name of the joint holder in this respect.

I am forwarding herewith death certificate of the deceased in original form, my Aadhar Card and PAN Card duly attested by me. Kindly guide me for the procedure to be followed for issue of share certificate in duplicate form in my name.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

broad

Endl 2

Vaikuntrao Sheshagirirao Sonde